Eagle River Valley Community Council

PO BOX 772812

Eagle River, AK 99577

November 19, 2013

Dear Assembly Members,

On November 13, 2013 the residents and members of Eagle River Valley Community Council (ERVCC) met for their monthly meeting. Members **unanimously approved** the following resolution:

Be it resolved, members of Eagle River Valley Community Council strongly oppose any 'technical changes' to Chapter 10 of Title 21 that do not require public input and testimony. ERVCC members believe that Anchorage Municipal staff are not regarding the specific requests and values unique to our local community, including appropriate local control. Area residents dedicated many hours of volunteer service to ensure that the specific needs of the Birchwood/Chugiak/Eagle River community would be met in Chapter 10 of Title 21. ERVCC opposes the current proposed 'technical' changes to Chapter 10 of Title 21 and respectfully requests that any and all changes involve a full public review process.

Please contact me with any further questions,

Elisa Snelling Eagle River Valley Community Council President 907-223-5963